

January 28, 2015

Star Gas Partners, L.P. to Host Fiscal 2015 First Quarter Webcast and Conference Call February 5, 2015

STAMFORD, Conn., Jan. 28, 2015 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Star Gas Partners, L.P. (the "Partnership" or "Star") (NYSE:SGU), a home energy distributor and services provider, today announced that it will release its fiscal 2015 first quarter results after the close of trading on February 4, 2015. Members of Star's management team will host a webcast and conference call at 11:00 a.m. Eastern Time on February 5, 2015 to review the three months ended December 31, 2014.

The webcast will be accessible on the company's website, at www.star-gas.com/events.cfm, and the telephone number for the conference call is 888-335-0893 (or 970-315-0470 for international callers).

About Star Gas Partners, L.P.

Star Gas Partners, L.P. is a full service energy provider specializing in the sale of home heating products and services to residential and commercial customers. The Partnership also services and sells heating and air conditioning equipment and, in certain areas, provides home security and plumbing services. In addition, Star sells diesel fuel, gasoline and home heating oil on a delivery-only basis. Star is the nation's largest retail distributor of home heating oil, based upon sales volume, operating throughout the Northeast and Mid-Atlantic. Additional information is available by obtaining the Partnership's SEC filings at www.sec.gov and by visiting Star's website at www.star-gas.com, where unit holders may request a hard copy of Star's complete audited financial statements free of charge.

CONTACT: Star Gas Partners

Investor Relations

203/328-7310

Chris Witty

Darrow Associates, Inc.

646/438-9385 or cwitty@darrowir.com

Source: Star Gas Partners, L.P.

News Provided by Acquire Media